## **RESOLUTION NO. 2021-01-\_\_\_\_ (R)**

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, AUTHORIZING THE AWARD OF CONTRACTS ASSOCIATED WITH SOLICITATION NO. 19-20RFP – SOFTWARE AND IMPLEMENTATION SERVICES FOR A UTILITY BILLING, ASSET MANAGEMENT, AND ENTERPRISE RESOURCE PLANNING (ERP) SOFTWARE SYSTEMS ENVIRONMENT, PROJECT NO. IT1007 AND AUTHORIZES THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE ALL CONTRACTS AND NECESSARY CHANGE ORDERS UNDER SAID CONTRACTS

- WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of McKinney, Texas, recognizes the need for Software and Implementation Services for a Utility Billing, Asset Management, and Enterprise Resource Planning (ERP) Software Systems Environment; and
- **WHEREAS,** The City's ERP evaluation team has reviewed, ranked proposals and participated in vendor demonstrations to arrive at the following recommendations for award:
  - Sierra-Cedar, LLC Implementation services of Oracle Fusion ERP Cloud Services Software
    - Oracle Financials
    - Oracle Procurement
    - Oracle Supply Chain Management
    - Oracle Performance Management
    - Oracle Human Capital Management
  - Oracle America, Inc. Oracle Fusion Cloud Services Software
  - Aladtec, Inc. Software and implementation services for advanced scheduling software
  - Advanced Utility Systems, a division of N. Harris Corp. Software and implementation services for Utility Billing software
  - NewEdge Services, LLC Implementation services of Cityworks Server AMS Software
  - Azteca Systems, LLC Cityworks Server AMS software

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, THAT:

Section 1. The City Manager is hereby authorized to execute all contracts and any necessary change orders under said contracts associated with Solicitation No. 19-20RFP - Software and Implementation Services for a Utility Billing, Asset Management, and Enterprise Resource Planning (ERP) Software Systems Environment, Project No. IT1007 as follows:

Vendor	Contract Amount	NTE
Oracle – 3 Year Agreement	\$342,330.00	\$376,563.00
Sierra- Cedar (Implementor)	\$3,983,175.00	\$4,381,492.50
City Works	\$90,000.00	\$99,000.00
New Edge (Implementor)	\$247,900.00	\$272,690.00
Aladtec	\$61,604.00	\$67,764.40
Advanced Utility Systems	\$2,510,024.00	\$2,761,026.40
Totals	\$7,235,033.00	\$7,958,536.30

Section 2. This Resolution shall take effect immediately from and after the date of passage and is so resolved.

DULY PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, ON THE  $19^{TH}$  DAY OF JANUARY, 2021.

	GEORGE C. FULLER Mayor
ATTEST:	
EMPRESS DRANE City Secretary JOSHUA STEVENSON Deputy City Secretary	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	

MARK S. HOUSER

City Attorney

CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS